©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
2N5883/D
2N5883, 2N5884 (PNP)
2N5885, 2N5886 (NPN)
2N5884 and 2N5886 are Preferred Devices
Complementary Silicon

VBE @ VCE = 4 V
Figure 12. “On” Voltages Figure 13. “On” Voltages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N5883 TO−204
100 Units / Tray
2N5883G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
2N5884 TO−204
2N5884G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
2N5885 TO−204
2N5885G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
2N5886 TO−204
2N5886G TO−204
(Pb−Free)